Engineering / Public Works Department  

a. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City 
Manager to accept a proposal from Proshot Concrete, Inc., to perform 
work on the culvert lying underneath South Railroad Street in an 
amount not to exceed $19,000.00 (nineteen thousand dollars). 

b. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City 
Manager to accept a proposal from Proshot Concrete, Inc., to perform 
work on the sanitary sewer and storm drainage easement located at 
2004 Landau Drive in an amount not to exceed $95,730.00 (ninety five 
thousand seven hundred thirty dollars). 

4. Police Department  

a. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor, City 

Manager and Chief of Police to enter into and sign an agreement with 
Axon Enterprise, Inc., for the Taser 10 Certification Standard Bundle in